International Swim Cup Bavaria 2026
Ingolstadt, 7. - 8.2.2026

Event 18 Women, 50m Breaststroke 2015 and older
07.02.2026 Startlist
MR 33.00 TITZE, Julia GER Ingolstadt 03.02.2024
DR 30.10 ELENDT, Anna Sant Andreu (ESP) 26.05.2022
B/L Name JG/AC NAT Club MZ/ET
Heat 1 of 13
0
1
2
3 DURIGAN, Emily 2013 ITA  SSV Bozen 51.22
4 KRAEMER, Charlotte 2015 GER SSG Saar Max Ritter 49.84
5 BASHTANOVA, Sophia 2015 GER SSG Saar Max Ritter 50.81
6
7
8
9
Heat 2 of 13
0 SEIWERT, Paula 2015 GER  SC Wifr. Miinchen 49.71
1 LANG, Elena 2014 GER Polizei SV Eichstatt 48.41
2 MARZ, Lilly 2014 GER SSG Saar Max Ritter 47.97
3 ALBRECHT, Hanna 2014 GER Schwimmclub Lechfeld 47.38
4 WIRSCHING, Elsa 2014 GER SV Wirzburg 05 46.54
5 KRETSCHMER, Cara 2014 GER SG Furth 47.28
6 OSTERMAIER, Jule 2014 GER TSV Vaterstetten 47.39
7 SPANG, Sofia 2015 GER SC Wifr. Miinchen 48.15
8 BILLMANN, Lena-Malia 2015 GER SG Firth 48.47
9
Heat 3 of 13
0 LOOS, Lara 2015 GER  SSV Forchheim - Schwimmen 45.22
1 GRABL, Sonja 2012 GER SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 45.02
2 WAGNER, Marie 2014 GER NawaRo Straubing 44.75
3 WEBER RODRIGUEZ, Lorena 2014 GER DJK Sportbund Miinchen 44.00
4 SCHOLZ, Franziska 2014 GER SSV Schrobenhausen 43.54
5 RIEGER, Carolina 2011 GER WSV 72 Geretsried 44.00
6 HOFWEBER, Barbara 2014 GER SV Solidaritat Ismaning 44.60
7 GAL-POLINSZKY, Hanna 2014 GER SG Furth 44.88
8 KALTENBRUNNER, Greta 2015 GER TSV Vaterstetten 45.11
9 O'CONNELL, Orla 2014 GER TSV Vaterstetten 46.18
Heat 4 of 13
0 KELLER, Greta 2014 GER SG Stadtwerke Miinchen 43.20
1 DOERRER, Leila 2013 GER SG Furth 42.85
2 JONASSEN, Julia 2011 GER  SC Delphin Ingolstadt 42.54
3 LANGE, Sophia 2012 GER WSV 72 Geretsried 42.11
4 BRAMBILLA, Beatrice 2012 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 42.00
5 MARIA, Nastase 2013 ROU ACS Universitar USH 42.00
6 MOOSMEIER, Leni 2015 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 42.41
7 STARK, Lia Maria 2011 GER SG Furth 42.60
8 WINTER, Fiona 2013 GER SV Wirzburg 05 43.18
9 BRAUN, Sarah 2014 GER SSV Forchheim - Schwimmen 43.43
Heat 5 of 13
0 WAGNER, Laura 2009 GER NawaRo Straubing 41.34
1 BAUER, Emma 2011 GER SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 41.07
2 SCAVAZZON, Emma 2014 GER SG Stadtwerke Miinchen 41.00
3 WILLNER, Angelika 2006 GER WSV 72 Geretsried 40.92
4 MATTHES, Ida 2010 GER Schwimmclub Schwandorf 40.85
5 SPLIHAL, Nika 2014 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 40.86
6 GLASHAUSER, Elli 2013 GER SC Wifr. Miinchen 40.96
7 YILMAZ, Cemre 2013 GER SV Solidaritat Ismaning 41.00
8 REISWICH, Veronika 2013 GER  SC Delphin Ingolstadt 41.30
9 REICHELT, Victoria 2013 GER SG Stadtwerke Miinchen 42.00
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International Swim Cup Bavaria 2026
Ingolstadt, 7. - 8.2.2026

Event 18, Women, 50m Breaststroke

Heat 6 of 13

LEONHARDT, Lydia
BENTZ, Hannah
MAMOT, Paula

PAPINI, Sofia

HAMM, Lena

SEUSS, Enie-Marleen
BERGAMELLI, Benedetta
EHNIS, Julia

FLEISSNER, Charlotte
PETER, Luisa
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Heat 7 of 13

EICKHOFF, Johanna Florentine
NEMEC, Mila

SWOBODA, Amelie-Sophie
DUEMMLER, Laura
STEPANOVA, Vlada

FOEST, Anne-Luise

WEIZEL, Anna

SCHUELLER, Julia Pia
EICKHOFF, Aurelia Theodora
STREIGER, Sara
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Heat 8 of 13

BEREZUTSKA, Ruzanna
GAUDLITZ, Nora
SCHAEFER, Leticia
LOCKAU, Lilli
SCHOEDL, Antonia
OSTEROTH, Sarah
KAMINSKI, Laura
SINISCALCHI, Chiara
HAAG, Charlotte
MAFFIA, Chiara
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Heat 9 of 13

VOELK, Lena
MANDELLI, Margherita
COLOMBO, Sofia
FROEMEL, Lena
HAUSER, Elena

o

STROHMAIER, Kassandra
MATTHES, Eva
NEUGEBAUER, Clara
DIETRICH, Francisca
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Heat 10 of 13

NOZIK, Alissia

BERSCH, Helena

STANI, Chiara

FUCHS, Anna

HEIDER, Mia

NICOLO, Giorgia
VAVRICKA, Vanessa
METZ, Lenja
HAGGENMUELLER, Amelie
BOEGL, Emilia
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WADENSTORFER, Johanna Viktoria
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DJK Sportbund Miinchen

WSV 72 Geretsried

SC Delphin Ingolstadt

Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.
SV Wirzburg 05

SSG Coburg

Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.
SG Firth

SC Wasserfreunde Fulda e.V.
Schwimmteam Neusaf

DJK Sportbund Miinchen
DJK Sportbund Miinchen
Polizei SV Eichstatt
Polizei SV Eichstatt

SG Furth

SV Wirzburg 05

SC Wfr. Miinchen

SC Regensburg

DJK Sportbund Miinchen
DJK Sportbund Miinchen

SV Wacker Burghausen

SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V.

TG Biberach

SV Firstenfeldbrucker Wasserratten
SG Firth

SC Regensburg

SV Augsburg 1911

Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.
SSG Saar Max Ritter

SSV Bozen

SV Solidaritat Ismaning

Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.
Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.
SSV Forchheim - Schwimmen

VSC 1862 Donauworth

SG Moosburg

SV Wacker Burghausen
Schwimmclub Schwandorf

1.SC Schweinfurt

TSV Schwabmiinchen

1.FCN Schwimmen
SSG 81 Erlangen

ASD Merano Nuoto

SG Firth

SSG Coburg

SSV Bozen

SV Wirzburg 05

SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V.
TV Kempten

SV Augsburg 1911

40.53
40.10
40.00
40.00
39.97
39.98
40.00
40.00
40.27
40.62

39.90
39.90
39.76
39.59
39.58
39.58
39.64
39.88
39.90
39.90

39.40
39.11
38.95
38.52
38.39
38.43
38.84
39.00
39.31
39.58

38.26
38.20
38.10
38.00
37.94
37.99
38.00
38.18
38.23
38.33

37.72
37.28
37.21
37.03
36.83
36.86
37.04
37.21
37.31
37.94
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International Swim Cup Bavaria 2026
Ingolstadt, 7. - 8.2.2026

Event 18, Women, 50m Breaststroke

Heat 11 of 13

SCHELLENBERGER, Marie
FROSCHAUER, Johanna
BUSCHHART, Emma
ROESSGER, Paula
ZAVHORODNIA, Alisa
STARKLAUF, Marie
VIDOVIC, Lena
GLASHAUSER, Greta
ROSSO, Sofia

LANGE, Greta
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Heat 12 of 13

OSTERMAIER, Lena
VALERIUS, Lucy
HOFMANN, Sophia
KALTENECKER, Magdalena
PLATZER, Leonie
WAGNER, Meike Nora
KLEINERT, Ella

KUHN, Fiona

BRAUNS, Isabelle Zoe
GAVRIL, Sofia
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Heat 13 of 13

GUELL, Charlotte

HEIDER, Milena

MATHE, Leonie

MESSEL, Kellie

VASS, Brigitta

NEKRASQV, Valeria Alexandra
ENDERLE, Luna

ALBRECHT, Martha

KOOP, Emilia

GUELZOW, Laura
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2013
2011
2011
2011
2013
2010
2009
2012
2006
2009
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2009
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2009
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GER
GER
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GER
GER
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SG Bamberg

SV Bayreuth

TV 1862 Passau

SC Regensburg

SV Wacker Burghausen
SG Bamberg

TSV Erding

SC Wfr. Minchen

1.SC Schweinfurt

SG Bamberg

TSV Vaterstetten
White Sharks BKS e.V.

TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerl.

DJK Sportbund Miinchen
SC Wfr. Minchen

SSG Saar Max Ritter
1.FCN Schwimmen

SV Lohhof

1.FCN Schwimmen

ACS Universitar USH

SV Weiden

SSG Coburg

SC Delphin Ingolstadt
SSG 81 Erlangen

Uni Gyori Uszo SE
1.FCN Schwimmen
SSV Ulm 1846

SC Wfr. Miinchen
SC Wfr. Minchen

TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerl.

36.68
36.60
36.39
36.15
36.00
36.06
36.29
36.56
36.62
36.82

35.96
35.78
35.50
35.33
35.13
35.23
35.41
35.70
35.94
36.00

34.57
34.10
33.60
33.50
33.00
33.41
33.57
33.70
34.20
34.99
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