

International Swim Cup Bavaria 2026
Ingolstadt, 7. - 8.2.2026

Event 18 Women, 50m Breaststroke 2015 and older
07.02.2026 Startlist

MR	33.00	TITZE, Julia	GER	Ingolstadt	03.02.2024
DR	30.10	ELENDT, Anna		Sant Andreu (ESP)	26.05.2022

B / L Name	JG / AC	NAT	Club	MZ / ET
------------	---------	-----	------	---------

Heat 1 of 13

0					
1					
2					
3	DURIGAN, Emily	2013	ITA	SSV Bozen	51.22
4	KRAEMER, Charlotte	2015	GER	SSG Saar Max Ritter	49.84
5	BASHTANOVA, Sophia	2015	GER	SSG Saar Max Ritter	50.81
6					
7					
8					
9					

Heat 2 of 13

0	SEIWERT, Paula	2015	GER	SC Wfr. München	49.71
1	LANG, Elena	2014	GER	Polizei SV Eichstätt	48.41
2	MARZ, Lilly	2014	GER	SSG Saar Max Ritter	47.97
3	ALBRECHT, Hanna	2014	GER	Schwimmclub Lechfeld	47.38
4	WIRSCHING, Elsa	2014	GER	SV Würzburg 05	46.54
5	KRETSCHMER, Cara	2014	GER	SG Fürth	47.28
6	OSTERMAIER, Jule	2014	GER	TSV Vaterstetten	47.39
7	SPANG, Sofia	2015	GER	SC Wfr. München	48.15
8	BILLMANN, Lena-Malia	2015	GER	SG Fürth	48.47
9					

Heat 3 of 13

0	LOOS, Lara	2015	GER	SSV Forchheim - Schwimmen	45.22
1	GRABL, Sonja	2012	GER	SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V.	45.02
2	WAGNER, Marie	2014	GER	NawaRo Straubing	44.75
3	WEBER RODRIGUEZ, Lorena	2014	GER	DJK Sportbund München	44.00
4	SCHOLZ, Franziska	2014	GER	SSV Schrobenhausen	43.54
5	RIEGER, Carolina	2011	GER	WSV 72 Geretsried	44.00
6	HOFWEBER, Barbara	2014	GER	SV Solidarität Ismaning	44.60
7	GAL-POLINSZKY, Hanna	2014	GER	SG Fürth	44.88
8	KALTENBRUNNER, Greta	2015	GER	TSV Vaterstetten	45.11
9	O'CONNELL, Orla	2014	GER	TSV Vaterstetten	46.18

Heat 4 of 13

0	KELLER, Greta	2014	GER	SG Stadtwerke München	43.20
1	DOERRER, Leila	2013	GER	SG Fürth	42.85
2	JONASSEN, Julia	2011	GER	SC Delphin Ingolstadt	42.54
3	LANGE, Sophia	2012	GER	WSV 72 Geretsried	42.11
4	BRAMBILLA, Beatrice	2012	ITA	Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.	42.00
5	MARIA, Nastase	2013	ROU	ACS Universitar USH	42.00
6	MOOSMEIER, Leni	2015	GER	SSG 81 Erlangen	42.41
7	STARK, Lia Maria	2011	GER	SG Fürth	42.60
8	WINTER, Fiona	2013	GER	SV Würzburg 05	43.18
9	BRAUN, Sarah	2014	GER	SSV Forchheim - Schwimmen	43.43

Heat 5 of 13

0	WAGNER, Laura	2009	GER	NawaRo Straubing	41.34
1	BAUER, Emma	2011	GER	SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V.	41.07
2	SCAVAZZON, Emma	2014	GER	SG Stadtwerke München	41.00
3	WILLNER, Angelika	2006	GER	WSV 72 Geretsried	40.92
4	MATTHES, Ida	2010	GER	Schwimmclub Schwandorf	40.85
5	SPLIHAL, Nika	2014	GER	SSG 81 Erlangen	40.86
6	GLASHAUSER, Elli	2013	GER	SC Wfr. München	40.96
7	YILMAZ, Cemre	2013	GER	SV Solidarität Ismaning	41.00
8	REISWICH, Veronika	2013	GER	SC Delphin Ingolstadt	41.30
9	REICHELDT, Victoria	2013	GER	SG Stadtwerke München	42.00



ROOMREICH



Event 18, Women, 50m Breaststroke

Heat 6 of 13

0	LEONHARDT, Lydia	2011	GER	DJK Sportbund München	40.53
1	BENTZ, Hannah	2009	GER	WSV 72 Geretsried	40.10
2	MAMOT, Paula	2012	GER	SC Delphin Ingolstadt	40.00
3	PAPINI, Sofia	2013	ITA	Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.	40.00
4	HAMM, Lena	2012	GER	SV Würzburg 05	39.97
5	SEUSS, Erië-Marleen	2013	GER	SSG Coburg	39.98
6	BERGAMELLI, Benedetta	2013	ITA	Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.	40.00
7	EHNIS, Julia	2013	GER	SG Fürth	40.00
8	FLEISSNER, Charlotte	2012	GER	SC Wasserfreunde Fulda e.V.	40.27
9	PETER, Luisa	2012	GER	Schwimmteam Neusäß	40.62

Heat 7 of 13

0	EICKHOFF, Johanna Florentine	2013	GER	DJK Sportbund München	39.90
1	NEMEC, Mila	2012	GER	DJK Sportbund München	39.90
2	SWOBODA, Amelie-Sophie	2013	GER	Polizei SV Eichstätt	39.76
3	DUEMMLER, Laura	2010	GER	Polizei SV Eichstätt	39.59
4	STEPANOVA, Vlada	2013	GER	SG Fürth	39.58
5	FOEST, Anne-Luise	2013	GER	SV Würzburg 05	39.58
6	WEIZEL, Anna	2013	GER	SC Wfr. München	39.64
7	SCHUELLER, Julia Pia	2011	GER	SC Regensburg	39.88
8	EICKHOFF, Aurelia Theodora	2013	GER	DJK Sportbund München	39.90
9	STREIGER, Sara	2010	GER	DJK Sportbund München	39.90

Heat 8 of 13

0	BEREZUTSKA, Ruzanna	2014	GER	SV Wacker Burghausen	39.40
1	GAUDLITZ, Nora	2012	GER	SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V.	39.11
2	SCHAEFER, Leticia	2007	GER	TG Biberach	38.95
3	LOCKAU, Lilli	2008	GER	SV Fürstenfeldbrucker Wasserratten	38.52
4	SCHOEDL, Antonia	2012	GER	SG Fürth	38.39
5	OSTEROTH, Sarah	2009	GER	SC Regensburg	38.43
6	KAMINSKI, Laura	2012	GER	SV Augsburg 1911	38.84
7	SINISCALCHI, Chiara	2012	ITA	Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.	39.00
8	HAAG, Charlotte	2010	GER	SSG Saar Max Ritter	39.31
9	MAFFIA, Chiara	2012	ITA	SSV Bozen	39.58

Heat 9 of 13

0	VOELK, Lena	2012	GER	SV Solidarität Ismaning	38.26
1	MANDELLI, Margherita	2011	ITA	Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.	38.20
2	COLOMBO, Sofia	2011	ITA	Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.	38.10
3	FROEMEL, Lena	2010	GER	SSV Forchheim - Schwimmen	38.00
4	HAUSER, Elena	2013	GER	VSC 1862 Donauwörth	37.94
5	WADENSTORFER, Johanna Viktoria	2012	GER	SG Moosburg	37.99
6	STROHMAIER, Kassandra	2012	GER	SV Wacker Burghausen	38.00
7	MATTHES, Eva	2013	GER	Schwimmclub Schwandorf	38.18
8	NEUGEBAUER, Clara	2011	GER	1.SC Schweinfurt	38.23
9	DIETRICH, Francisca	2011	GER	TSV Schwabmünchen	38.33

Heat 10 of 13

0	NOZIK, Alissia	2012	GER	1.FCN Schwimmen	37.72
1	BERSCH, Helena	2009	GER	SSG 81 Erlangen	37.28
2	STANI, Chiara	2007	ITA	ASD Merano Nuoto	37.21
3	FUCHS, Anna	2008	GER	SG Fürth	37.03
4	HEIDER, Mia	2012	GER	SSG Coburg	36.83
5	NICOLO, Giorgia	2012	ITA	SSV Bozen	36.86
6	VAVRICKA, Vanessa	2011	GER	SV Würzburg 05	37.04
7	METZ, Lenja	2011	GER	SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V.	37.21
8	HAGGENMUELLER, Amelie	2010	GER	TV Kempten	37.31
9	BOEGL, Emilia	2012	GER	SV Augsburg 1911	37.94



ROOMREICH



Event 18, Women, 50m Breaststroke

Heat 11 of 13

0	SCHELLENBERGER, Marie	2013	GER	SG Bamberg	36.68
1	FROSCHAUER, Johanna	2011	GER	SV Bayreuth	36.60
2	BUSCHHART, Emma	2011	GER	TV 1862 Passau	36.39
3	ROESSGER, Paula	2011	GER	SC Regensburg	36.15
4	ZAVHORODNIA, Alisa	2013	GER	SV Wacker Burghausen	36.00
5	STARKLAUF, Marie	2010	GER	SG Bamberg	36.06
6	VIDOVIC, Lena	2009	GER	TSV Erding	36.29
7	GLASHAUSER, Greta	2012	GER	SC Wfr. München	36.56
8	ROSSO, Sofia	2006	GER	1.SC Schweinfurt	36.62
9	LANGE, Greta	2009	GER	SG Bamberg	36.82

Heat 12 of 13

0	OSTERMAIER, Lena	2012	GER	TSV Vaterstetten	35.96
1	VALERIUS, Lucy	2009	GER	White Sharks BKS e.V.	35.78
2	HOFMANN, Sophia	2011	GER	TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerl.	35.50
3	KALTENECKER, Magdalena	2009	GER	DJK Sportbund München	35.33
4	PLATZER, Leonie	2011	GER	SC Wfr. München	35.13
5	WAGNER, Meike Nora	2010	GER	SSG Saar Max Ritter	35.23
6	KLEINERT, Ella	2011	GER	1.FCN Schwimmen	35.41
7	KUHN, Fiona	2010	GER	SV Lohhof	35.70
8	BRAUNS, Isabelle Zoe	2010	GER	1.FCN Schwimmen	35.94
9	GAVRIL, Sofia	2013	ROU	ACS Universitar USH	36.00

Heat 13 of 13

0	GUELL, Charlotte	2009	GER	SV Weiden	34.57
1	HEIDER, Milena	2009	GER	SSG Coburg	34.10
2	MATHE, Leonie	1996	GER	SC Delphin Ingolstadt	33.60
3	MESSEL, Kellie	2004	GER	SSG 81 Erlangen	33.50
4	VASS, Brigitta	2007	HUN	Uni Györi Uszo SE	33.00
5	NEKRASOV, Valeria Alexandra	2010	GER	1.FCN Schwimmen	33.41
6	ENDERLE, Luna	2006	GER	SSV Ulm 1846	33.57
7	ALBRECHT, Martha	2009	GER	SC Wfr. München	33.70
8	KOOP, Emilia	2009	GER	SC Wfr. München	34.20
9	GUELZOW, Laura	2010	GER	TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerl.	34.99



ROOMREICH

